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Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Form 604

Corporations Act 2004

Section §7T1B

Company Name/3cheme

Monash IVE Group Timited

ACN/ARSN Le% 302 309

1. Details of Substantial Holder (1)

Name

AustrallanSuper Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457 98‘7

There was a change ir the intevests of the

substantial hoider on 11 ;o0 PRI RN
The previaus notice was given 1o the company on 08/ ¥ /o014
The previcus nofice was dated ng (7 /2018

2. Previous and present voting power

The total nember of voles attached to all the voling shares in the company or valing interests in the scheme that the substantiaé hofder ar an associate {2)had 3 relevant interest (3)

it when last required, and when now required, fo give 3 substantial holding notice (o the company or schame, are as follows.

Class of securities (d) Pravious notice

Person's votes

Voting power (5)

Prasent natice

Parson's voles

ORDINARY 13,963,637

(o048

13963, 637]

Voding power (5)

6.04

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or chang in the nature of, 3 relevant nterest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting secunties o the company or scheme, singe the

substantial holder was st required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Pate of change Barson Nature aof Consideration Class ant Parson's voles
whose change (6) given in relation number of affected
relevant 6 thange (7) ABCUNTIES
interest affected
REFER ATTACHED
4. Present relevant interests
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting secunties after the change are as follows:
Holder of relevant Regislered Person Nature of Class and Person’s vates
interest halder of entilled to redevant number of
securities b interest (6) securities
togistered as
holde (8)
AustralianSuper JI'Morgan JPMorgan Sharehelder  ORD 13,963,637
oty Led Nominegs Nominces 13,963,637
Australia Ltd] Austrzlia
[As}
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5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2)of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their ssociation (9)with, the substzntial holder in relation 1o voting
interests in the campany or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (it appiicable) Nature of association
N/A

6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this fomm are as follows:

Name Address
AustralianSuper [ty Litd Level 33, 50 Twonedaloe Streel Metbourne VIC 3000

|
Signature

sign here date 02/ / 7 /az(j/(_/

print name ’7:,#1 /Kffl‘ i L/ caparity 5{'_ ! @-fz /W—ﬂ Nﬂ’ﬁ E f‘e/

DIRECTIONS

{n H there are & number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (e, a corporation and its related corporations, o the manager and trugtee of an
equity trust), the names could be ncluded in an annexure 1o the fomm. 1 the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially simitr, they may be refared 1o
throughout the form as & specifically samed oroups if the memmbership of zach group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the
form.

(2) Sea the definilion of "associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001

(3) See the definition of "relevant interes!” in soctions 608 and 6718(7) of the Corporations Act Z001.

{4) The voting shares of a company constitule ane class uress divided iMo separate classes.
(5) The person's votes divided by the tolal votes in the body carporate or scheme multipied by 100,
{6) Include details of:
(2} any relevant agreement or ather circumstances bacausa of which the change in relevant inferest occurred  If subsection 671B(4) applies, & copy of ary

docurment setting out the terms of any selevant agreerment, and a staloment by the person giving full and accurate details of any conlract, scherme or
arrangament, must accompany this form, together with & written staternent cenifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

it any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or infuence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to
which 1he relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particuiar securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relavant agresment” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001

(N Detaits of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person fram whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom’e
entitied to recaive i ralation 10 that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefil 5 conditional an the happening or not of a contingency. Details musl be
included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation 1o e acquisitions, evenif they are not paid directly 12 the persen fram whom
the relevant interest was acquired.

(8) ¢ the substantial holgar is unable to daterming the identity of the person (eg if the relevant inferest anses bacause of an option) write "unknown”.

{9 Give detaits, if appropriate, of tha present assaciation and any change in that association singe the tast substantial holding nofice.
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MONASH IVF GROUP LTD

Security

BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSK?748
BMSK748
BMS5K748
BMSK748
BMGK74R
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSK748
BMSKT748

Currency Transaction

AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD

Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share sale

Share sale

Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase
Share purchase

Date
30/06/2014
30/06/2014
30/06/2014
30/06/2014
30/06/2014

2/07/2014
3/07/2014
4/07/2014
7/07/2014
8/07/2014
9/07/2014
9/07/2014
10/07/2014
10/07/2014
11/07/2014

Units Price

245616
103417
32372
274372
73012
381405
105000
86000
250000
1160546
300000
36000
20570
7000
462005

1.7353
1.72
17282
1.72
1.7403
1.8
1.8382
1.8507
1.868
1.8722
1.8395
1.84
1.84
1.845
1.8305



