Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Company Name/Scheme	Monash IVF Group Limited
ACN/ARSN	169 302 309

1. Details of Substantial Holder (1)

Name	AustralianSuper Pty Ltd
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	006 457 987

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous natice		Present notice		
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
ORDINARY	13,963,637	6.04%	13,963,637	6.04	

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
REFER ATTACHED		anna annaannaannaa na anna anna 1, 1, 1, 1, -, -, -			
VA2/U/A.A.000					111111111111111111111111111111111111111

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Utd	Shar eholder	ORD 13,963,637	13,963,637

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	
DAAAA WYYWY Y	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address	
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	Level 33,	50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000
1777		

S	i	n	n	a	ŧ		ге
-		•		•	Ł	_	15

print name

sign here

capacity SENIOR MANAGER

date 21 / 1 / 2014

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection, 6718(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom's entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

MONASH IVF GROUP LTD

Security	Currency	Transaction	Date	Units	Price
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	30/06/2014	245616	1.7353
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	30/06/2014	103417	1.72
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	30/06/2014	32372	1.7282
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	30/06/2014	274372	1.72
BMSK748	AUD	Share sale	30/06/2014	73012	1.7403
BMSK748	AUD	Share sale	2/07/2014	381405	1.8
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	3/07/2014	105000	1.8382
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	4/07/2014	86000	1.8502
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	7/07/2014	850000	1.868
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	8/07/2014	1160946	1.8722
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	9/07/2014	300000	1.8395
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	9/07/2014	36000	1.84
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	10/07/2014	20570	1.84
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	10/07/2014	7000	1.845
BMSK748	AUD	Share purchase	11/07/2014	462005	1.8305